## 4-H Ambassador Fulfillment of Duties YEAR: 2023



Ambassador:	
Duties:	
Extension Educator Signature:	

As a Dodge County 4-H Ambassador, you will receive a \$500 Dodge County 4-H Council College Scholarship if all of your duties have been fulfilled. A checklist of duties is listed below. Please indicate the duties you have fulfilled and return to the Nebraska Extension-Dodge County Office, 1206 W. 23rd Street, Fremont NE 68025 by December 13, 2023. If you have duties yet to be fulfilled, please contact the Extension Office for additional opportunities.
GENERAL DUTIES (MUST COMPLETE ALL):
Serve as a positive role model to all 4-H youth.  Must attend and be on time to all scheduled commitments.  Regularly maintain and wear the 4-H Ambassador shirt and nametag while serving as a representative.  Maintain communication with the Nebraska Extension Staff.
COMMUNICATIONS/PROGRAMMING (At least FOUR are to be completed):
Attend UNL Communications & 4-H Advocacy Workshop (spring)  Develop a testimonial (PSA) about 4-H and its positive impact and submit it to the local media.  Serve as a 4-H spokesperson during a radio interview.  Assist with a 4-H summer workshop. Please list:  Develop and lead a group project in your local club.  Participate as a Teen Leader for Ag Innovators curriculum and teach to a minimum of 50 youth.
COMMUNITY SERVICE (At least TWO are to be completed):
Assume leadership of a Community Service project (define):  Assist with County Fair Clean-Up Day.  Develop and implement a 4-H focused community service opportunity with the other Ambassadors or your local club. (explain):
NEW MEMBER RECRUITMENT (At least TWO are to be completed):
Assist with new member recruitment by visiting elementary classrooms.  Assist with new member recruitment by conducting a mini project fair at your school or other community event.  Assist with new member recruitment by sharing your 4-H experience via:
EVENTS (Must complete ALL)
Assist with 4-H events at the Fremont 4-H Expo. Please list:  Assist with 4-H events at the Dodge County Fair. Please list:  Represent the Dodge County 4-H Ambassadors during the 4-H Council Pancake Feed at the Dodge County Fair.  Represent the Dodge County 4-H Ambassadors in the Dodge County Fair Parade.  Assist with the Dodge County 4-H Achievement Celebration (Fall 2023).  Develop and implement a community service opportunity with the other Ambassadors or your local club.  Assist with other miscellaneous county, regional or state 4-H events as a Dodge County 4-H Ambassador.